FCRM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS ON	VE - VU - 1999
Te the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	4 (B@1@+ +i@i) ##1>+ @dein teres totate totat totate totat tabl
1.Name of conveying party(ies):	
Mark A. Smerznak Walter A. M. Broeckx Iwein J. M. J. Goderis Roger J. Jones Diano (mm) Barry	D 100958817 <u></u>
Roger J. Jones 1577 FEB - 4 AY Diane (nmn) Parry	
Jay I. Kahn Jean (nmn) Wevers OPR/FWANG	6090 Center Hill Avenue
Jean (nmn) Wevers UPN7トかみれる Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	<u>Cincinnati, OH 45224-1792</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
□ Security Agreement □ Change of name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: September 9, 1997; September 10, 1997; September 12, 1997; September 15, 1997; September 17, 1997	-
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/881,457	B. Patent No(s).
Date Filed: June 24, 1997	D . 1 atent NO (3).
P&G Case: 6148	
Additional numbers	attached? Ves No
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
document should be mailed:	
Name: Steven R. Chuey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed
Street Address: Ivorydale Technical Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5299 Spring Grove Avenue	
Cincinnati, Ohio_45217	8. Deposit account number:
	16-2480
	10-2400
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	HOE '
9.Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
	Tebruary 1, 1999
Steven R. Chuey	
Name of Person Signing Signa	
Name of Person Signing Signa	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

61481595.doc

PATENT REEL: 9738 FRAME: 0586

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

We made said invention set forth in said U.S. Patent Application and set forth in whole or in part in said U.S. Provisional Patent Application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said U.S. Patent Application and the filing date of said U.S. Provisional Application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said U.S. Patent Application and as set forth in whole or in part in said U.S. Provisional Patent Application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said U.S. Patent Application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said U.S. Patent Application. The ASSIGNMENT of said U.S. Provisional Patent Application is effective as of the filing date of said U.S. Provisional Patent Application.

Diane Parry Mark A. Smerznak Walter A.M. Broeckx Jav

Iwein J. M. J. Goderis

Jean Wevers

Roger J. Jones

State of OKio } SS County of <u>Aquietten</u>

C- BONNAK PUMBLESON LUCAL My Commission Expires Dec. 7, 2000

State of	}	ł	
	}	ł	SS
County of	}	ł	

On this _____ day of _____ <u>1997</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Walter A.M.</u> <u>Broeckx</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

On this ______ day of ______ <u>1997</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Iwein J.M.J.</u> <u>Goderis</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of ______}
SS
County of _____}

On this ______ day of ______ <u>1997</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Roger J</u>. <u>Jones</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of Ohio } SS County of farmetter

On this 17 day of <u>September</u> 1997, before me personally appeared <u>Diane Parry</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 9738 FRAME: 0588

A CONTRACT STRUCT

State of Ohio County of Hanulter } SS

t Chic

State of	_}	
	}	SS
County of	}	

On this ______ day of ______ <u>1997</u>, before me personally appeared <u>Jean Wevers</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

6148a.doc

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, <u>Mark A. Smerznak, Walter A.M. Broeckx, Iwein J.M.J. Goderis, Roger J.</u> Jones, Diane Parry, Jay I. Kahn and Jean Wevers of <u>Cincinnati, Ohio; Zele, Belgium;</u> Boortmeerbeek, Belgium; Jauche, Belgium: Cincinnati, Ohio; Cincinnati, Ohio; Steenhuffel, Belgium, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in a U.S. Patent Application entitled <u>NONAQUEOUS, PARTICULATE-CONTAINING LIQUID DETERGENT</u> <u>COMPOSITIONS WITH SURFACTANT-STRUCTURED LIQUID PHASE</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>6148</u>, executed by us, respectively, the <u>day of</u>, 1997, the <u>9</u>th day of <u>Jepternber</u>, 1997, the <u>10</u>th day of <u>Jepternber</u>, 1997, the <u>1997</u>, and the <u>1997</u>, the <u>day of</u> <u>1997</u>, U.S. Serial No. <u>08/881457</u>, filed the 24th day of June, 1997, and also set forth in whole or in part in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/020,504, Filed June 28, 1996, on which said U.S. Patent Application is based under 35 USC §119(e).

We made said invention set forth in said U.S. Patent Application and set forth in whole or in part in said U.S. Provisional Patent Application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said U.S. Patent Application and the filing date of said U.S. Provisional Application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said U.S. Patent Application and as set forth in whole or in part in said U.S. Provisional Patent Application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives. successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said U.S. Patent Application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said U.S. Patent Application. The ASSIGNMENT of said U.S. Provisional Patent Application is effective as of the filing date of said U.S. Provisional Patent Application.

Mark A. Smerznak	Diane Parry
CCF.	Λ
Walter A.M. Broeckx	Jay I. Kahn
Negora	Attu
Iwein I. H. J. Goderis	Jean Wevers
R. J. J	
Roger J. Jones	

PATENT REEL: 9738 FRAME: 0590 State of _____ } SS County of _____ }

On this _____ day of _____, 1997 before me personally appeared Mark A. Smerznak to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Paul BELLEMONT NOTAIRE Chaussée de Charleroi, 70/3 NOTARY B - 1060 BRUXELLES Tél. (02) 537.39.23 / 33 Country BELGIUM-City Brussels Fax (02) 538.22.53 On this _____ day of ______ tember, 1997 before me personally appeared Walter A. M. Brocckx to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth EL ñ Paul BELLEMONT NOTAIRE-Chaussée de Charleroi, 70/3 B - 1060 ERUXELLES NOTARY Tél. (02) 537.39.23 / 33 Country BELGIUM-City Brussels Fax (02) 538.22.53 On this <u>10</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1997 before me personally appeared Iwein J. M. J. Goderis to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Paul BELLEMON NOTAIRE Chaussée de Charleroi, 70/3 NOTARY Country BELGIUM-City Brussels B - 1060 BRUXELLES Tél. (02) 537.39.23 / 33 Fax (02) 538.22.53 71-Gil On this 12 day of September 1997 before me personally appeared Roger J. Jones to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of _____ SS County of _____

On this _____ day of _____, 1997 before me personally appeared Diane Parry to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of _____}

} SS
 * County of ______

On this ______ day of ______, 1997 before me personally appeared Jay I. Kahn to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY

Country BELGIUM-City Brussels

Paul BELLEMONT NOTAIRE Chaussée de Charleroi, 70/3 B - 1060 BRUXELLES Tél. (02) 537.39.23 / 33 Fax (02) 538.22.53

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>september</u> 1997 before me personally appeared Jean Wevers to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

6148asn.doc



AFTINIE (Converties de La Robert Sa 5 patriers 17). 1. Poys t **D**eho t a Le present dans nutite 2 a dé signé par D. agiosant, en mili 10. 1. est revêtu de social toniore de social toniore de social toniore de social toniore de social Attesté • 1997 5. à Bruxelles 7. par le Ministère des Affances Etrangères, du Com-Extérieur et de la Coopérialen au Développemer 9. Spark Condorad 10. Signature :



JANUARY 22, 1999

PTAS

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY STEVEN R. CHUEY IVORYDALE TECHNICAL CENTER 5299 SPRING GROVE AVENUE CINCINNATI, OH 45217

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100843456

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED REDOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 37 CFR 3. OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME 1 OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)
- A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE 2. WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS \$40 .

PATENT REEL: 9738 FRAME: 0594 MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 02/04/1999